The current schedule will be offered at the HARLAN BRANCH OFFICE, 174 Ball Park Road, Harlan, KY  

For more information or to register, if required, please call 606-573-1260

SCHEDULES ARE TENTATIVE, PLEASE CALL AHEAD TO CONFIRM
WE ENCOURAGE PRE-REGISTRATION FOR ALL CLASSES
CLASSES WILL BE LIMITED TO 35 PEOPLE
AND NEED AT LEAST 5 PEOPLE ENROLLED TO CONDUCT CLASSES
CLASSES
Surface Foreman Retraining – Thursday, December 1, 8 a.m. – 2 p.m. 
Surface Retraining – Thursday, December 8, 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.
Underground Foreman Retraining – Tuesday, December 6, 8 a.m. – 2 p.m. 
Underground Retraining – Tuesday, December 13, Wednesday, December 14, 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.
M.E.T. Retraining – Thursday, December 1, 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.

M.E.T. Initial Continued – Monday, December 5, Wednesday, December 7, 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. and Monday, December 12, 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.
Electrical Retraining – Wednesday, December 14, 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.

EXAMS
Surface and Underground Initial exams – Friday December 2, 9, 16 at 8 a.m. 
Mine Foreman exam –- Mon. December 19, 8 a.m.
